Website: www.fairchem.in, E-mail: cs@fairchem.in 

Contact Person: Jatin Jain, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 

OFFER TO BUY BACK UP TO 4,25,000 (FOUR LAKHS TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 (RUPEES TEN ONLY)  EACH OF FAIRCHEM 

ORGANICS LIMITED, REPRESENTING  3.26% OF THE TOTAL NUMBER OF EQUITY SHARES IN THE PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY AS ON MARCH 31, 2025 FROM 

ALL THE ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY AS ON MONDAY, JANUARY 5, 2026   (RECORD DATE) AS PER THE RECORDS MADE AVAILABLE TO THE

[...]

promoters and the promoter group of the Company have declared their intention to not 

participate in the Buyback, Equity Shares held by them have not been considered for the 

purposes of computing the entitlement ratio) 

Buyback or Buyback Offer 

or Offer 

Offer to buy back up to 4,25,000 (Four Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand) Equity Shares each of 

the Company at a price of ₹ 800/- (Rupees Eight Hundred only) per Equity Share for an 

aggregate consideration of up to ₹ 3,400 lakhs (Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Lakhs 

only) in accordance with the Buyback Regulations and relevant provisions of the Act via the

[...]

17.1.4 The authorized share capital of the Company is ₹ 20,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Twenty Crores only) 

comprising of 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore only) Equity Shares of ₹ 10 (Indian Rupees Ten only) each. The issued, 

subscribed and fully paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Target Company is ₹ 13,02,09,020 (Indian Rupees 

Thirteen Crores Two Lakhs Nine Thousand Twenty only) comprising of 1,30,20,902 (One Crore Thirty Lakhs 

Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred and Two) Equity Shares of ₹ 10 (Indian Rupees Ten only) each. The 

Company does not have partly paid-up Equity Shares. 

17.2 The history of the Equity Share capital of the Company is set out below:  

Date of 

Allotment 

No. of shares 

allotted /